PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOHU FAN	04/11/2012
GREG AUSTIC	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACHEL BURTON	
Street Address:	55 THOMAS LANE	
City:	MONCURE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27559	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13979917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)840-0221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-494-3405

Email: ayl@novozymes.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12105-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J. MCNAMARA	
SIGNATURE:	/kjmc/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pct ASSIGN INV TO RACHEL#page1.tif source=Pct ASSIGN INV TO RACHEL#page2.tif

PATENT 503777668 REEL: 038426 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, NIAOHU FAN, residing at 61 Dowson Lane, Pittsboro, NC 27312, and GREG AUSTIC, residing at 3765 Plaza Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108, have invented certain new and useful improvements for an ESTERIFICATION PROCESS, for which we have made new and useful for Letters Patent identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, RACHEL BURTON, residing at 55 Thomas Lane, Moncure, NC 27559, bereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of heing legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions and patent applications within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all division, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, recommissions, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in farign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by least less or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and fix the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and patent applications herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration the further but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reisoning United States or foreign Letters Patent for the and inventions and patent applications, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to aid inventions, patent applications and latters Patent particularly in cases of interference and inigation.

2000 (800)

į

	4/11/2012
Display Fan	Date
~10	
1x 7 <u>W</u>	
or 11'0F Chodhare	
fine me personally appeared the	ne above-named Xiaohn Fan, on this the \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of nown and known to be the inventor named and
ged that he executed the foreg	oing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
A 2012, to me kn ged that he executed the foregoth ed. (Sealborg) (Sealborg)	Nove E. Ano-le
Scalkorac, Office	Notary Public
2 4	My Commission Expires 5 12 2013
74.	
The countries	
	-1.1.
<i>{ </i>	Date 747/
on Michigan	
or of Maykan	
ag me personally appeared t	he above-named Greg Austic, on this the 20 day of
	nown and known to be the inventor named and going instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
mi) 🤏 💮	(Thillian)
18 N	ANNO DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C
(Seal)	Notary Problem . MILHAELELDIA MING
	My Commission Expires SEP 13, 2013
674	.

Generated by CamScanner from intsig.com

RECORDED: 04/11/2016

PATENT REEL: 038426 FRAME: 0465